YouGov / The Sun Survey Results

Sample Size: 1965 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2013

Weighted Sample

Some countries are considering making Internet
Service Providers offer a service that filters
internet sites and automatically block
pornographic sites from people's home internet
service.

Some people think that customers should have
to choose to have their internet service filtered
(an opt-in service), other people think that
internet services should all be filtered unless
customers ask for their service to be unfiltered
(an opt-out service).

Do you think an internet filter should be opt-in
or opt-out?
Opt-in (someones internet service should only be
filtered if they ask for it)
Opt-out (people's internet service should be filtered
unless they ask for it not to be)
Don't know

Do you think governments introducing opt-out
filters on the internet would or would be an
infringement of peoples' civil liberties?
Would be infringing peoples' civil liberties - people
should be free to view what they want on the
internet without the government interfering

Would NOT be infringing peoples' civil liberties - it
would help stop children seeing pornography online
and people could always opt-out if they wanted to

Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Lab| ° | con|Lan| P | mate | Female | 18-24 | 2530 [ 4050 [60++| ABC1 | C2DE | London+ | RSO Midiands Ty 1 scotiands
Dem* Dem* South | Wales*
1965 [509]665| 140 | 599 |478] 431 | 955 | 1010 | 238 | 501 | 672 |554] 1120 | 845 252 639 421 483 171
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
54 53 59 55 51 55 55 70 40 68 63 54 41| 59 49 59 54 55 51 58
38 43 34 36 43 38 39 24 52 22 27 41 51| 36 41 30 39 40 40 37
7 4 7 9 6 7 6 7 8 10 9 5 8 6 10 11 7 5 9 6
46 42 52 48 40 47 48 62 31 59 53 48 32| 49 41 47 46 45 45 50
45 51 39 44 52 47 44 30 60 31 36 45 59| 44 47 41 45 48 45 45
9 7 8 8 8 6 8 8 9 10 11 7 9 7 12 12 8 7 10 5
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|tab| P | con|Lab| P | male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 [ 4050 [60++| ABC1 | c2DE | London+ | REStOT [MidiandsThy o | scotiand*
Dem* Dem* South | Wales*

Weighted Sample| 1965 |509|665| 140 | 599 |478] 431 | 955 | 1010 | 238 | 501 | 672 |554]1120| 845 252 639 421 483 171

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Who do you think should be MAINLY
responsible for ensuring that children do not
see potentially unsuitable content on the
internet?
Parents 74 74 75 71 72 74 T4 | 78 70 79 78 73 70| 78 69 70 72 74 76 80
Internet service providers 16 19 15 23 18 18 18 12 20 7 11 19 21| 14 19 16 17 17 15 13
People who run websites 4 2 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 3
The government 3 3 4 0 4 3 1 3 3 1 3 2 5 3 3 2 4 2 4 2
None of these 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
Don't know 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 3 5 4 2 1 2 4 6 3 2 1 1
As far as you are aware, have your children ever
seen any inappropriate sexual content on the
internet?
[Asked to parents with children between the ages
of 11 and 18 n=246]
Yes, they have 29 21 35 60 33 26 30 26 33 0 23 32 22| 31 28 19 32 27 30 36
No, as far as | know they have not 61 67 53 35 60 57 58 63 59 0 71 56 73 59 63 65 58 65 63 54
| don't know 10 12 12 5 7 16 12 11 8 0 6 11 5 10 9 16 11 8 7 10
If your internet service provider offered an
OPTIONAL service that would block
pornographic images and content from your
own internet service, would you choose to opt in
or out of the service?
I would opt into the service (blocking pornographic
content) 57 61 55 48 61 58 53 | 38 74 37 49 58 71| 54 61 47 59 58 58 56
I would opt out of the service (NOT blocking 31 |20 3 39 |2 338 33|47 15 | 50 37 30 19|34 26| 37 28 30 32 31
pornographic content)
Not sure 12 11 11 14 13 9 13| 14 11 13 15 12 10| 12 13 16 13 12 10 13

*Any percentages calculated on bases
fewer than 50 respondents do not
represent a wide enough cross-section
of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures will be
italicised.
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